

172 C OF 2021

21-08-2021 : In view of Notice Nos. 1738G &1739G dt 16-08-2021 of the Hon'ble Court, Calcutta the observation of holiday on account of Maharam is declared on 20-08-2021 . The record is put up today.

The accused person(s) take no steps as per resolution of the Local Bar Association due to COVID'19 situation.

For the interest of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 21-09-2021 for S.A.

Durga sankar Rana JO CodeWB00950
**Additional Chief judicial magistrate,
Bishnupur.**