

172C of 2021

Order dated 28-11-2023

Today is fixed for S.A.

The complainant is present alongwith his Ld. Advocate.

Perused the case record. It appears that a petition of complaint has been filed under Section 138 of the N.I.Act against the accused person for recovery of amount of Rs. 1,00,000/-.

Perused the documents filed in connection with the case and return the original documents to the complainant.

It appears that the case has been filed within time as stipulated under the N.I.Act.

Considering the petition of complaint, the documents available in connection with case record and the content of the SA, it appears that there is sufficient ground for proceedings against the accused person named in the petition of complaint under Section 138 of the N.I.Act.

So, cognizance is taken.

Issue summons accordingly.

Fix 09-01-2024 for S/R and appearance.

Complainant is directed to file requisites at once.

B.C II to comply.

D/Corrected by

A.C.J.M, Bishnupur

A.C.J.M, Bishnupur
J.O.Code-WB00950