

172C of 2021

Order dated 30-12-2023

Record is put up today.

It appears that the accused person namely, **Samsur Rahaman Khan** is present before this Court and bail application has been submitted on his behalf alongwith a vokatnama submitted by Advocate Md. Nasir Uddin Khan.

Perused the same.

No objection raised by the Ld. Advocate for the complainant.

Heard both sides.

It appears that in this case process has been issued under Section 138 of the N.I.Act Sole accused person has been surrendered before this Court. This is a complaint case. Immediate trial of this case is not possible due to previous pre-occupation of the Court. Hence, the accused person may find bail of Rs. 1000/- with one R.S of like nature, I.d to J/C.

To 09-01-2024 for plea.

D/Corrected by

A.C.J.M, Bishnupur

***A.C.J.M, Bishnupur
J.O.Code-WB00950***

Late order dated 30-12-2023

In view of the above order bail bond of Rs. 1000/- with on R.S Md. Firoj Khan for the accused person namely, **Samsur Rahaman Khan** as furnished which is found fit and accepted.

Let it be kept with the record.

Accused be released at once.

Todate.

D/Corrected by

A.C.J.M, Bishnupur

***A.C.J.M, Bishnupur
J.O.Code-WB00950***