

**172C of 2021**

**Order dated 28-10-2025**

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

It appears that this case is pending for further cross examination of P.W. 1 since 19-10-2024 and thereafter since 05-08-2025 E/R of W/A.

Record reveals that the complainant himself had prayed for time on several dates.

This is a case under NI Act and has to be disposed of expeditiously.

Therefore both parties are directed to complete the evidence positively on the next date.

No adjournment shall be granted.

To 20-11-2025 for further evidence.

***D/Corrected by***

***A.C.J.M, Bishnupur***

***A.C.J.M, Bishnupur  
J.O Code WB01106***

**Later order dated 28-10-2025**

Both parties at this stage submit that they are ready to settle the matter through mediation.

Case be referred to mediation.

Let a copy of the referral order be sent to the Mediator through SDLSC Bishnupur.

To 31-10-2025 for mediation.

To To 20-11-2025 for report of mediator I.d further evidence

***D/Corrected by***

***A.C.J.M, Bishnupur***

***A.C.J.M, Bishnupur  
J.O Code WB01106***